

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023
 (See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)(Listing Regulations)

| S. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | Consolidated | | |
|--------|--|--------------------------|-----------------------|--|--------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | Quarter ended 30.09.2023 | Year ended 31.03.2023 | Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year 30.09.2022 | Quarter ended 30.09.2023 | Year ended 31.03.2023 | Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year 30.09.2022 |
| | | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Un-Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 179,902.53 | 689,975.80 | 173,558.87 | 183,924.72 | 701,089.89 | 176,142.17 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 993.81 | 3,495.88 | 940.42 | 1,969.34 | 5,970.75 | 1,572.97 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 993.81 | 3,495.88 | 940.42 | 1,938.84 | 5,962.21 | 1,572.97 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 756.39 | 2,598.40 | 713.93 | 1,452.84 | 4,401.17 | 1,197.18 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 757.64 | 2,580.64 | 705.12 | 1,452.10 | 4,387.44 | 1,186.95 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 102.80 | 102.80 | 102.80 | 102.80 | 102.80 | 102.80 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year | NA | 44,931.97 | NA | NA | 50,973.78 | NA |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic | 73.58 | 252.76 | 69.45 | 141.33 | 428.13 | 116.46 |
| | 2. Diluted | 73.58 | 252.76 | 69.45 | 141.33 | 428.13 | 116.46 |

Note:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited http://www.bseindia.com and are also available on the website of the company http://www.paulmerchants.net.
 b) The Company has adopted Ind-As w.e.f. 01.04.2017. This Statement of Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-As) alongwith SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05.07.2016.
 c) The above Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 08.11.2023. The same have been approved and taken on record by the Board of the Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 09.11.2023.

By order of the Board
 Sd/-
Rajneesh Bansal
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00077230

Place: Chandigarh
 Dated: 09.11.2023

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30-09-2023

| Sl. No. | Particulars | (Rs. in lakhs except EPS) | | | | | | | |
|---------|--|---------------------------|-----------------|---------------|------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|------------|
| | | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | Half Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Half Year ended | Quarter ended | Year ended |
| | | 30-09-2023 | 30-09-2023 | 30-09-2022 | 31-03-2023 | 30-09-2023 | 30-09-2023 | 30-09-2022 | 31-03-2023 |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 91,679 | 1,49,371 | 80,486 | 3,89,895 | 91,679 | 1,49,371 | 80,486 | 3,89,895 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 4,250 | (3,214) | 1,635 | 27,860 | 4,218 | (3,283) | 1,626 | 27,771 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 4,250 | (3,214) | 1,635 | 27,860 | 4,218 | (3,283) | 1,626 | 27,771 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 5,211 | (2,253) | 1,635 | 15,878 | 5,178 | (2,323) | 1,626 | 15,789 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 4,872 | (3,274) | (717) | 13,964 | 4,840 | (3,343) | (726) | 13,875 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 4,164 | 4,164 | 4,164 | 4,164 | 4,164 | 4,164 | 4,164 | 4,164 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 2,29,981 | 2,29,981 | 2,12,384 | 2,35,337 | 2,32,507 | 2,32,507 | 2,17,332 | 2,37,931 |
| 8 | Security Premium Account | 61,204 | 61,204 | 61,204 | 61,204 | 61,204 | 61,204 | 61,204 | 61,204 |
| 9 | Net worth | 2,34,158 | 2,34,158 | 2,16,561 | 2,39,514 | 2,36,684 | 2,36,684 | 2,21,510 | 2,42,108 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 12 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.16 | 0.16 | 0.29 | 0.15 | 0.16 | 0.16 | 0.29 | 0.15 |
| 13 | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | 12.51 | (5.41) | 3.93 | 38.13 | 12.43 | (5.58) | 3.90 | 37.91 |
| | 2. Diluted: | 12.51 | (5.41) | 3.93 | 38.13 | 12.43 | (5.58) | 3.90 | 37.91 |
| 14 | Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 15 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 6.42 | 0.96 | 4.00 | 8.41 | 6.39 | 0.93 | 4.00 | 8.39 |
| 16 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 4.95 | (0.55) | 2.52 | 7.02 | 4.92 | (0.58) | 2.51 | 7.01 |

Notes: Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results is available at the website of the stock exchanges NSE at www.nseindia.com, the BSE at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.bemlindia.in.

By order of the Board
 Sd/-
(Shantanu Roy)
 Chairman and Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 09.11.2023

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

| Sr No | Particulars | (₹ in Crore) | | |
|-------|--|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | Half Year Ended | Quarter Ended |
| | | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 6,646.41 | 12,893.96 | 5,210.80 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period before taxes and Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and Associates (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 2,474.86 | 5,040.85 | 1,897.37 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before taxes and after Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and Associates (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 2,520.68 | 5,011.42 | 1,900.39 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period before taxes and after Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and Associates (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 2,520.68 | 5,011.42 | 1,900.39 |
| 5 | Net Profit for the period after taxes, non controlling interest and Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and associates (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,747.85 | 3,862.57 | 1,677.48 |
| 6 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising of Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1,549.64 | 3,660.70 | 1,300.64 |
| 7 | Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2 Each) | 432.03 | 432.03 | 422.47 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2 Each) Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (Not Annualised for the quarter and half year) | 8.09 | 17.88 | 7.77 |

Notes:
 1 The aforesaid consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 09, 2023.
 2 The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023.
 3 Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows: (₹ in Crore)

| Sr No | Particulars | (₹ in Crore) | | |
|-------|--------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | Half Year Ended | Quarter Ended |
| | | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 |
| a | Revenue from Operations | 1,529.79 | 2,956.40 | 1,220.58 |
| b | Profit/(Loss) Before Tax | 313.10 | 895.87 | (450.85) |
| c | Profit/(Loss) After Tax | 195.85 | 589.96 | (298.18) |

4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website www.adaniports.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Gautam S. Adani
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Ahmedabad
 Date : November 09, 2023

BAKERI URBAN DEVELOPEMENT PVT. LTD.

"Sanskrut", Nr. Old High Court Road, Off Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 380009.
 Tel: 91-79 40001300 Fax : 91-79-40001399. e-mail : info@bakeri.com Website : www.bakeri.com
 CIN No. : U70100GJ1996PTC030783



UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended Sept., 30, 2023 | Quarter ended June 30, 2023 | Half year ended Sept. 30, 2023 | Half year ended Sept. 30, 2022 | Year ended March 31, 2023 |
|---------|--|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------|
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| (1) | Total Income from Operations | 591.19 | 656.28 | 1,247.47 | 480.18 | 2,972.12 |
| (2) | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional items | 52.41 | 110.99 | 163.40 | (538.55) | (32.64) |
| (3) | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax | 49.16 | 110.99 | 160.15 | (538.55) | (33.50) |
| (4) | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Non Controlling Interest) | 62.24 | 105.55 | 167.79 | (537.21) | (59.38) |
| (5) | Total earning including Other Comprehensive Income for the period | 49.16 | 110.99 | 160.15 | (538.55) | (30.80) |
| (6) | Total earning including Other Comprehensive Income for the period (After Non Controlling Interest) | 62.24 | 105.55 | 167.79 | (537.21) | (56.68) |
| (7) | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.01 |
| (8) | Net worth | 1,442.31 | 1,393.15 | 1,442.31 | 774.42 | 1,282.16 |
| (9) | Earnings Per Share (Face value per share Rs.10/- each) | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: (Rs. per share) | 617.73 | 1,047.64 | 1,665.37 | (5,332.12) | (589.42) |
| | 2. Diluted: (Rs. per share) | 0.84 | 0.53 | 0.84 | (0.27) | (0.30) |

Note:
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and Company (www.bakeri.com.)
 (b) Previous comparative period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

Ahmedabad
 8th November, 2023
 For, Bakeri Urban Development Private Limited
 Asit N. Somani (Director)

Firstsource Solutions Limited
EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

| Sl. No. | Particulars | (₹ in millions, except per share data and per equity data) | | | | | |
|---------|---|--|---------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | | Six months ended | | Year ended |
| | | September 30, 2023 | June 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | March 31, 2023 |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 15,569.14 | 15,309.43 | 15,376.03 | 30,878.57 | 30,163.12 | 61,531.68 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,543.03 | 1,552.92 | 1,549.24 | 3,095.95 | 2,596.78 | 6,152.15 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,543.03 | 1,552.92 | 1,549.24 | 3,095.95 | 2,596.78 | 6,152.15 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,265.09 | 1,259.85 | 1,294.01 | 2,524.94 | 2,144.88 | 5,137.12 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year | 1,720.80 | 1,321.15 | 1,832.60 | 3,041.95 | 3,392.32 | 6,418.34 |
| 6 | Paid up equity share capital | 6,969.91 | 6,969.91 | 6,969.91 | 6,969.91 | 6,969.91 | 6,969.91 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet | | | | | | 26,698.54 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) | | | | | | |
| | a. Basic: | 1.85 | 1.85 | 1.90 | 3.70 | 3.15 | 7.55 |
| | b. Diluted: | 1.80 | 1.80 | 1.84 | 3.60 | 3.05 | 7.32 |

1. Additional information on standalone financial results (Audited) is as follows:

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Six months ended | | Year ended |
|---------|------------------------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
| | | September 30, 2023 | June 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 | March 31, 2023 |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 3,735.87 | 3,443.43 | 3,565.62 | 7,179.30 | 7,223.28 | 14,094.44 |
| 2 | Net profit before taxation | 847.56 | 747.82 | 779.97 | 1,595.38 | 1,590.32 | 3,110.55 |
| 3 | Net profit after taxation | 720.91 | 648.76 | 627.14 | 1,369.67 | 1,321.23 | 2,483.42 |

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company website (www.firstsource.com).

By order of the board
 For Firstsource Solutions Limited
 Sd/-
Ritesh Mohan Idnani
 Managing Director and CEO

Place : Mumbai, India
 Date : November 8, 2023
 CIN: L64202MH2001PLC134147
 Registered office: 5th Floor, Paradigm 'B' wing, Mindspace, Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064.
 Tel: + 91 22 6666 0888 Fax: + 91 22 6666 0887
 Web: www.firstsource.com, email: complianceofficer@firstsource.com

Adfactors 415

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND JOINT VENTURE FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)

| S.No. | PARTICULARS | (Rs. in lakhs except for EPS data) | | |
|-------|---|------------------------------------|------------------|-------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | Six Months Ended | Year Ended |
| | | 30-Sept-2023 | 30-Sept-2023 | 31-Mar-2023 |
| 1 | Revenue from operations | 14,840.09 | 26,485.46 | 51,111.22 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items | (46.11) | (354.62) | (511.29) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | (46.11) | (354.62) | (511.29) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items) | 54.05 | (220.78) | (594.43) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 77.36 | (201.95) | (612.33) |
| 6 | Profit attributable to: (a) Owners of the Company (b) Non-controlling interest | 54.05 | (220.78) | (594.43) |
| 7 | Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 8 | Earnings per share (of Rs 10/- each) (a) Basic (Rs.) (b) Diluted (Rs.) | 0.39 0.39 | (1.58) | |

| MAHALAXMI RUBTECH LIMITED | | | | | | | |
|--|--|---------------|-----------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|
| CIN NO.: L25190GJ1991PLC016327 | | | | | | | |
| Regd. Office: 47, New Cloth Market, O/S Rajpur Gate, Ahmedabad - 380 002, Gujarat. | | | | | | | |
| Ph.No.: 079 - 4000 8000, E-mail Id: cs@mahalaxmigroup.net, Website: www.mrtglobal.com | | | | | | | |
| EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 | | | | | | | |
| (₹ in Lacs, Except EPS) | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | Consolidated | | |
| | | Quarter Ended | Half Year Ended | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Half Year Ended | Quarter Ended |
| | | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 5496.42 | 10598.58 | 4945.32 | 7200.11 | 13829.66 | 6762.41 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items#) | 292.07 | 469.80 | 218.45 | 376.36 | 607.33 | 234.13 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items#) | 292.07 | 469.80 | 218.45 | 376.36 | 607.33 | 234.13 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items#) | 219.52 | 345.69 | 175.14 | 280.72 | 438.18 | 185.85 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 222.87 | 352.39 | 178.86 | 284.07 | 444.88 | 189.58 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 1062.03 | 1062.03 | 1062.03 | 1062.03 | 1062.03 | 1062.03 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | 2.07 | 3.25 | 1.65 | 2.64 | 4.13 | 1.75 |
| | Diluted: | 2.07 | 3.25 | 1.65 | 2.64 | 4.13 | 1.75 |

There was no Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items during the Second Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2023.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2023, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.mrtglobal.com and on the website of the BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com, respectively.
- The Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors, at their respective Meetings held on November 09, 2023.
- These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as specified in the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (As amended from time to time), Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (As amended from time to time), Circulars and Notifications issued thereunder.
- The Consolidated Financial Results comprise of financial data of Globale Tessile Private Limited (CIN: U17299GJ2019PTC098506) and Mahalaxmi Exports Private Limited (CIN: U17299GJ2019PTC110673), Company's Wholly Owned Subsidiary Companies.

**By Order of the Board
For, Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited
Sd/-
Rahul Jeetmal Parekh
Managing Director
(DIN: 00500328)**

Date: November 09, 2023
Place: Ahmedabad

| NANDAN DENIM LIMITED | | | | | | | |
|--|--|------------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| CIN : L51909GJ1994PLC022719 | | | | | | | |
| Registered Office: Survey No. 198/1 & 203/2, Saijpur-Gopalpur, Pirana Road, Piplej, Ahmedabad-382405 | | | | | | | |
| Corporate Office: Chiripal House, Nr. Shivranjani Cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015 | | | | | | | |
| Tel.: 079-69660000 Website: www.nandanindia.com, Email: cs.ndl@chiripalgroup.com | | | | | | | |
| Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 | | | | | | | |
| (Rs. in lakhs) | | | | | | | |
| Sr No | Particulars | Quarter ended on | | | Half Year ended | | Year ended |
| | | 30.09.2023 | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1. | Total Income from operations | 41,843.39 | 55,776.14 | 52,822.70 | 97,619.53 | 131,143.00 | 203,837.90 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,062.95 | 224.33 | 317.48 | 1,287.28 | 1,943.02 | 541.63 |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,062.95 | 224.33 | 317.48 | 1,287.28 | 1,943.02 | 541.63 |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 820.00 | 170.62 | 58.89 | 990.62 | 1,115.37 | 80.33 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | 837.13 | 187.75 | 62.72 | 1,024.88 | 1,123.02 | 148.85 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 14,414.73 | 14,414.73 | 14,414.73 | 14,414.73 | 14,414.73 | 14,414.73 |
| 7. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | |
| | i. Basic: | 0.57 | 0.12 | 0.04 | 0.69 | 0.77 | 0.06 |
| | ii. Diluted | 0.57 | 0.12 | 0.04 | 0.69 | 0.77 | 0.06 |

NOTES:

- The above Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 09, 2023. The Auditor have carried out Limited Review of said Financial Results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results are available on Company's website (www.nandanindia.com) and on website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

**For, Nandan Denim Limited
Sd/-
Jyotiprasad Chiripal
Managing Director
DIN: 00155695**

Place: Ahmedabad
Date : 09/11/2023

| astron® | | | | | | | |
|---|--|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| PAPER & BOARD MILL LTD. | | | | | | | |
| Excelling with Innovation | | | | | | | |
| ASTRON PAPER & BOARD MILL LIMITED | | | | | | | |
| Regd. Office: D-702, Seventh Floor, Ganesh Meridian, Opp. High Court, S.G Highway Ahmedabad- 380060. | | | | | | | |
| Tel: (079) 40081221, Fax: (079) 40081220 CIN: L21090GJ2010PLC063428 Web: www.astronpaper.com Mail: uttam_cs@astronpaper.com | | | | | | | |
| Extract of Statement of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023 | | | | | | | |
| (Rs. In Lakhs Except Earing Per Share (EPS)) | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
| | | 30.09.2023 | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 8,086.43 | 7,842.61 | 10,042.33 | 15,929.04 | 21,633.71 | 39,549.70 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and extraordinary items | -237.52 | -249.28 | -1,729.14 | -486.80 | -2,258.22 | -3,456.81 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items) | -237.52 | -249.28 | -1,729.14 | -486.80 | -2,258.22 | -3,456.81 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, (after exceptional and extraordinary items) | -165.61 | -188.67 | -1,207.12 | -354.28 | -1,598.31 | -2,394.67 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -163.16 | -189.84 | -1,201.74 | -353.00 | -1,592.94 | -2,388.77 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 4,650.00 | 4,650.00 | 4,650.00 | 4,650.00 | 4,650.00 | 4,650.00 |
| 7 | Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as at 31st March | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 11,269.93 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (Face Value INR 10/- each) Basic and Diluted | -0.35 | -0.41 | -2.58 | -0.76 | -3.43 | -5.15 |

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the details format of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.astronpaper.com
- The above consolidated financial results of Astron Paper and Board Mill Limited (the "Company") and along with its subsidiary were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023. The aforesaid unaudited consolidated financial results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Holding Company.
- Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results of the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are as under:

| (Rs. In Lakhs Except Earing Per Share (EPS)) | | | | | | | |
|--|--|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
| | | 30.09.2023 | 30.06.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 8,111.83 | 7,867.99 | 9,804.17 | 15,979.82 | 21,418.06 | 39,638.76 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and extraordinary items | -140.96 | -152.95 | -1,362.41 | -293.91 | -1,911.33 | -2,902.84 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, (after exceptional and extraordinary items) | -96.40 | -117.46 | -963.55 | -213.86 | -1,349.87 | -2,070.43 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -93.95 | -118.63 | -958.18 | -212.58 | -1,344.50 | -2,064.54 |

The Standalone Financial Results are available at the Company's website www.astronpaper.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

**For, ASTRON PAPER AND BOARD MILL LIMITED
Shri Kirit Patel
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 03353684**

Date : 09th November, 2023
Place : Ahmedabad

| The Brihanmumbai Electric Supply & Transport Undertaking (OF THE BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGARPALIKA) | |
|--|-----------------|
| TENDER NOTICE | |
| E-tenders are invited for the supply of following items. | |
| (1) 77672 - SMD Type Led Integral Street Lanterns Fully/Semi Cut off Type of various wattages, (2) 1.1 KV,4C x 300 sq.mm Aluminium Conductor XLPE Cable, (3) Selection of MSP / CSP for Providing Cloud Services | |
| Re - invited e-tenders | |
| (4) 77464, (5) 77549, (6) 77523. | |
| Note : For more details, log on to website https://mahatenders.gov.in | |
| PRO/AAM(M)/102/2023 | GENERAL MANAGER |

| भारतीय अन्तर्देशीय जलमार्ग प्राधिकरण INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways, Govt. of India) A-13, Sector-1, Mohla - 201301 (U.P.) Tel: 0120-2543331 E-mail: abansal.iwai@nic.in | |
|---|--|
| NOTICE INVITING TENDER | |
| Tender For Smart Access Control at IWAI Ports | |
| Online Tenders/Bids re invited from reputed firms in two cover systems for "Smart Access Control at IWAI Ports". The details of NIT - Tender document cost: Rs. 5,900/- for each schedule. Date of download of Tenders is 07.11.2023 to 05.12.2023. Last date of online submission of e-tender: 05.12.2023 @1530 hrs. Date of opening: 06.12.2023 at 1530 hrs. Detailed eligibility criteria and tender document along with instruction to the Bidders can be seen at IWAI's website i.e. www.iwai.nic.in and https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app . | |
| Member (Technical) | |

| Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd. Symbolic Possession Notice (For Immovable Property) | | | | |
|--|---|--|-----------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| R.O. & H.O.: 'Arvindbhai Maniar Nagarik Sevalay', 150' Ring Road, Near Raiya Circle, Rajkot. Ph. 2555555 | | | | |
| The undersigned being the authorized officer of Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., H.O. Rajkot under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 Section 13(2) and in exercise of powers conferred under the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Issued a demand notice to the below mentioned borrowers and Guarantors advising them to repay their bank dues mentioned in the notice with due interest thereon within 60 days from the date of notice and as they have failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to them and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of SARFAESI ACT-2002, read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 for recovery of the secured debts. Following borrowers and Guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with this property and any dealings with this property will be subject to the charge of Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., Rajkot for an amount mentioned below and interest thereon due from 01/11/2023. | | | | |
| Branch Name & Account No. | Borrower / Guarantor / Director / Partner name & If Bank issue Public notice in News Paper then date & News Paper Details | As per 13(2) Notice Outstanding Amount & Notice date | Date of Symbolic Possession | Outstanding Amount as on 31-10-2023 |
| Surenranagar 050014113001009 (SEC/4410) | BORROWER(S) : Vaghela Lilaben Malukdas GUARANTOR(S) : (1) Vaghela Mehulkumar Malukdas (2) Vora Kalubhai Raghubhai | Rs. 7,56,459.00 (As on 30/06/2023) Notice Date: 17/07/2023 | 08/11/2023 | Rs. 10,54,297.00 |
| Mortgage Properties Description | | | | |
| (1) Immovable property situated in Surenranagar Dist., Sub-Dist. Wadhvan, Village Wadhvan In Boundary of Sudhrai New 80 Feet Road side area "Sant Savaiya Nath Residency" Wadhvan Revenue Survey No.2094 Non-Agri. land converted for Residential Purpose Plots Paiki Plot No.97 admeasuring area 56-00 Sq. Meter, 66-97 Sq. Yard thereon constructed housing Property acquired vide Reg. Sale Deed No.2601, Dated 19/06/2021 in the name of Lilaben Malukdas Vaghela. | | | | |
| Dt. 09/11/2023, Rajkot. Authorized Officer, Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., H.O., Recovery Department, Rajkot. | | | | |

| AUSTIN ENGINEERING CO. LTD. | | | | | | | |
|--|---|---------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|
| Regd. Office & Works : Patla, Ta. Bhesan, Via Ranpur (Sorath), Post Hadmatiya - 362 030. Dist. Junagadh. (India) Phones : (02873) 252223, 252267, 252268. Email : info@aec.com Website : www.aec.com CIN : L27259GJ1978PLC003179 | | | | | | | |
| Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year/Quarter ended 30.09.2023 | | | | | | | |
| S. N. | PARTICULARS | CONSOLIDATED Rs. In Lakhs | | | STANDALONE Rs. In Lakhs | | |
| | | For the Quarter Ended | For the Quarter Ended | Half Year Ended | For the Quarter Ended | For the Quarter Ended | Half Year Ended |
| | | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 2936.71 | 2981.34 | 5631.17 | 2872.68 | 2925.45 | 5485.33 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 136.17 | 135.42 | 250.19 | 126.10 | 127.73 | 226.15 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 136.17 | 135.42 | 250.19 | 126.10 | 127.73 | 226.15 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 91.62 | 130.50 | 156.32 | 82.02 | 124.14 | 132.76 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 76.93 | 99.91 | 142.73 | 67.33 | 93.55 | 119.17 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) | 347.78 | 347.78 | 347.78 | 347.78 | 347.78 | 347.78 |
| 7 | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each) (for continuing operations) | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic | 2.63 | 3.75 | 4.49 | 2.36 | 3.57 | 3.82 |
| | 2. Diluted | 2.63 | 3.75 | 4.49 | 2.36 | 3.57 | 3.82 |

Note :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website on the Bombay Stock Exchange and the Companies website www.aec.com
- Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

**For Austin Engineering Co. Ltd.
sd/-
Rajan R Bambahia
Managing Director**

Place : Patla, Junagadh
Date : 9th Nov, 2023

| adani Adani Ports and Special Economic Zone Limited | | | | |
|---|--|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| Registered Office: "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad - 382421 | | | | |
| CIN: L63090GJ1998PLC034182 Phone: 079-26565555 Fax: 079-25555500 | | | | |
| E-mail: investor.apsezl@adani.com Web site: www.adaniports.com | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 | | | | |
| (₹ in Crore) | | | | |
| Sr No | Particulars | Quarter Ended | Half Year Ended | Quarter Ended |
| | | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 6,646.41 | 12,893.96 | 5,210.80 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period before taxes and Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and Associates (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 2,474.86 | 5,040.85 | 1,897.37 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before taxes and after Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and Associates (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 2,520.68 | 5,011.42 | 1,900.39 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period before taxes and after Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and Associates (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 2,520.68 | 5,011.42 | 1,900.39 |
| 5 | Net Profit for the period after taxes, non controlling interest and Share in profit/(loss) of Joint Ventures and associates (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,747.85 | 3,862.57 | 1,677.48 |
| 6 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising of Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1,549.64 | 3,660.70 | 1,300.64 |
| 7 | Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2 Each) | 432.03 | 432.03 | 422.47 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2 Each) Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (Not Annualised for the quarter and half year) | 8.09 | 17.88 | 7.77 |

NOTES:

- The aforesaid consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 09, 2023.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023.
- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows: (₹ in Crore)

| Sr No | Particulars | Quarter Ended | Half Year Ended | Quarter Ended |
|-------|--------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| | | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2023 | September 30, 2022 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited |
| a | Revenue from Operations | 1,529.79 | 2,956.40 | 1,220.58 |
| b | Profit/(Loss) Before Tax | 313.10 | 895.87 | (450.85) |
| c | Profit/(Loss) After Tax | 195.85 | 589.96 | (298.18) |

4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website www.adaniports.com.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Gautam S. Adani
Chairman & Managing Director**

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 09, 2023